

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 11, 2020

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|---|-----------------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-01 | Essex Valley School - W. Caldwell Aide | Linden Union | 1 1 | Best Trans Group* | \$315.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | Busy Bee | \$333.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$338.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$338.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$366.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$380.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$384.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$385.00 | |
| CS-07 | Deron I - Union Aide | Linden | 4 | BRCK* | \$330.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | K & S | \$368.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$448.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$464.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$502.00 | |
| CS-08 | Garden Academy - W. Orange 2 Aides | Garwood | 1 | K & S* | \$425.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | Scotch Plains/Fanwood | 1 | Jaris | \$428.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$469.00 | |
| CS-12 | Scotch Plains/Fanwood H.S. - Sc. Plns. 4 Aides | Scotch Plains/Fanwood | 12 | K & S* | \$525.00 | \$0.95 |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 11, 2020

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|--|-----------------|-----------------|---------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-16 | Kindergarten Success Acad. - Roselle Aide | Roselle | 4 | BRCK* | \$330.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | J & J | \$335.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$338.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$372.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$442.00 | |
| F.S. | \$484.00 | | | | | |
| CS-30 | Leonard V. Moore Mdl. - Roselle Aide | Roselle | 5 | J & J* | \$335.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | K & S | \$338.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$368.00 | |
| CS-34 | Cranford Ach. Program (CAP) - Cranford | Union | 1 | Busy Bee# | \$216.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | On Time# | \$220.00 | |
| | | | | K & S# | \$240.00 | |
| | | | | Best Trans Group# | \$248.00 | |
| | | | | BRCK# | \$250.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris# | \$268.00 | |
| | | | | Noor# | \$282.00 | |
| | | | | F.S.# | \$299.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical# | \$333.00 | |
| | | | | H & A# | \$378.00 | |
| CS-39 | Center for Lifelong Lrning. - Parlin Aide | Linden | 1 | K & S* | \$400.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$419.00 | |
| | | | | On The Dot | \$450.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$450.00 | |

#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 11, 2020

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-49 | Westlake School - Westfield Aide | Scotch Plains/Fanwood Union | 1 3 | K & S* | \$344.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | J & J | \$350.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$392.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$479.00 | |
| CS-51 | Crossroads School - Westfield Aide | Union | 2 | BRCK* | \$270.00 | \$0.75 |
| | | | | On The Dot | \$288.00 | |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$310.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$318.00 | |
| | | | | J & J | \$350.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$364.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$380.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$383.00 | |
| | | | | H & A | \$395.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$432.00 | |
| CS-57 | Crossroads School - Westfield Aide | Linden | 1 | Best Trans Group* | \$280.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | K & S | \$318.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$336.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$380.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$385.00 | |
| | | | | H & A | \$385.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$387.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$411.00 | |
| George Dapper | \$494.00 | | | | | |

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|---|--|-----------------|-----------------|---|--|----------------------|
| CS-59 | Bruce St. School f/t Deaf - Newark Aide | Union | 1 | On The Dot* Best Trans K & S Noor Jaris First Care Medical F.S. On Time H & A | \$276.00 \$313.00 \$328.00 \$336.00 \$356.00 \$364.00 \$378.00 \$380.00 \$380.00 | \$0.99 |
| CS-63 | Center for Lifelong Lrning. - Parlin Aide | Rahway | 4 | K & S# J & J# F.S.# | \$355.00 \$363.00 \$501.00 | \$0.95 |
| #ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENTS DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE. | | | | | | |
| CS-66 | Crossroads School - Westfield Aide | Union | 4 | BRCK* K & S J & J Madison Coach First Care Medical | \$330.00 \$348.00 \$350.00 \$447.00 \$524.00 | \$0.75 |
| CS-78 | Bancroft School - Mt. Laurel Aide | Union | 1 | Jaris* K & S F.S. | \$494.00 \$524.00 \$550.00 | \$1.00 |

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|---|-------------------|-----------------|--|--|----------------------|
| | | | | On Time | \$630.00 | |
| CS-87 | Deron II - Montclair Aide | Union | 2 | Best Trans Group* Noor Jaris K & S First Care Medical On Time | \$295.00 \$340.00 \$342.00 \$344.00 \$399.00 \$450.00 | \$2.00 |
| CS-89 | Grace Wilday Jr. H.S. - Roselle Aide | Roselle | 14 | J & J* K & S | \$350.00 \$378.00 | \$2.00 |
| CS-91 | Newmark School - Scotch Plains Aide | Cranford Union | 2 3 | K & S* | \$450.00 | \$0.95 |
| CS-97 | DLC - New Providence Aide | Linden | 1 | Best Trans Group* Noor Jaris | \$288.00 \$345.00 \$360.00 | \$2.00 |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 11, 2020

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|--|--|-----------------|-----------------|---------------------|------------|----------------------|
| | | | | K & S | \$378.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$380.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$399.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$404.00 | |
| | | | | George Dapper | \$499.00 | |
| CS-106 | DLC - New Providence Aide | Union | 3 | K & S* | \$450.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$453.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$520.00 | |
| CS-107 | Mt. Carmel Guild Acad. - W. Orange Aide | Linden | 1 | Best Trans Group* | \$275.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | Noor | \$336.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$351.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$368.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$450.00 | |
| CS-108 | Lincoln Elem. Ach. Program (LEAP) - Cranford Aide | Linden | 1 | K & S# | \$300.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | Best Trans Group# | \$305.00 | |
| | | | | Noor# | \$341.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical# | \$359.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris# | \$368.00 | |
| | | | | On Time# | \$380.00 | |
| #ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE. | | | | | | |
| CS-112 | DLC - Warren Aide | Union | 1 | On Time* | \$380.00 | \$2.50 |
| | | | | K & S | \$388.00 | |

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|---|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$403.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$409.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$410.00 | |
| CS-119 | Center for Lifelong Lrning. - Parlin 2 Aides | Linden | 4 | J & J* | \$415.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | K & S | \$418.00 | |
| CS-122 | Gateway School - Carteret 2 Aides | Union | 2 | K & S* | \$475.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | On The Dot | \$499.00 | |
| CS-141 | ECLC - Chatham Aide | Union | 1 | K & S* | \$300.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$305.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$357.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$390.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$450.00 | |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 11, 2020

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|---|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-143 | Bright Beginnings Lrning. Ctr. - Piscataway Aide | Linden | 1 | K & S* | \$445.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | On Time | \$450.00 | |
| | | | | H & A | \$450.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$454.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$470.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$475.00 | |
| | | | | Jawa | \$598.00 | |
| CS-150 | Lamberts Mill Academy Aide | Union | 4 | BRCK* | \$330.00 | \$0.75 |
| | | | | J & J | \$350.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$368.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$580.00 | |
| | | | | | | |
| CS-161 | Roselle Pre-School Annex - Roselle Aide | Roselle | 3 | J & J* | \$330.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | K & S | \$348.00 | |
| | | | | BRCK | \$350.00 | |
| CS-165 | DLC - New Providence Aide | Linden | 1 | K & S* | \$330.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | Rahway | 1 | Jaris | \$333.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$348.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$380.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$395.00 | |

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|---------|---|----------|----------|--------------------|----------|---------------|
| CS-171 | Banyan School - Fairfield Aide | Union | 1 | Best Trans Group* | \$310.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | Noor | \$340.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$348.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$358.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$399.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$450.00 | |
| CS-172 | Hannah Caldwell - Union Aide | Union | 5 | On The Dot* | \$334.00 | \$0.99 |
| | | | | Cross | \$350.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$358.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$448.00 | |
| | | | | | | |
| CS-176 | Middlesex Vo-Tech. - Piscataway Aide | Union | 2 | K & S* | \$320.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$330.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$366.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$395.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$421.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$450.00 | |
| CS-195 | Community High School - Teaneck Aide | Hillside | 1 | Best Trans Group* | \$325.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | Linden | 1 | Jaris | \$356.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$358.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$365.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$367.00 | |

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|---|-------------------|-----------------|--|--|----------------------|
| | | | | On Time | \$450.00 | |
| CS-212 | Collier School - Wickatunk Aide | Linden Rahway | 3 1 | K & S* | \$450.00 | \$0.95 |
| CS-213 | Battle Hill School - Union Aide | Union | 4 | J & J* K & S First Care Medical F.S. | \$350.00 \$378.00 \$448.00 \$450.00 | \$2.00 |
| CS-222 | Shepard Prep. H.S. - Morristown Aide | Garwood Linden | 1 1 | K & S* Best Trans Group Noor Jaris First Care Medical On Time | \$314.00 \$315.00 \$357.00 \$400.00 \$409.00 \$450.00 | \$0.95 |
| CS-226 | Deron II - Montclair Aide | Hillside Union | 3 1 | K & S* F.S. Madison Coach | \$468.00 \$472.00 \$526.00 | \$0.95 |

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|---------|---|----------|----------|--------------------|----------|---------------|
| CS-227 | Nu View Academy - Piscataway Aide | Union | 1 | K & S* | \$318.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$325.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$379.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$380.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$390.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$395.00 | |
| F.S. | \$396.00 | | | | | |
| CS-228 | DLC - Warren Aide | Union | 1 | K & S* | \$448.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | Noor | \$455.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$473.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$503.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$568.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$630.00 | |
| CS-237 | CPC Highpoint Elem. - Morganville Aide | Union | 2 | On The Dot* | \$319.00 | \$0.99 |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$323.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$328.00 | |
| | | | | Busy Bee | \$376.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$398.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$449.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$475.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$630.00 | |
| CS-266 | Lake Drive School - Mt. Lakes Aide | Linden | 1 | Best Trans Group* | \$290.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | Noor | \$345.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$348.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$350.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$379.00 | |

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|--|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| | | | | Busy Bee | \$412.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$428.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$450.00 | |
| CS-267 | Mt. Carmel Guild Acad. - W. Orange Aide | Linden | 1 | Jaris* | \$292.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$310.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$348.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$410.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$450.00 | |
| CS-272 | Kawameeh Middle School - Union Aide | Union | 5 | On The Dot* | \$319.00 | \$0.99 |
| | | | | K & S | \$398.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$448.00 | |
| CS-279 | Lake Drive School - Mt. Lakes Aide | Union | 1 | Best Trans Group* | \$288.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | K & S | \$326.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$345.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$356.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$390.00 | |
| | | | | Busy Bee | \$412.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$450.00 | |
| CS-283 | Union High School - Union Aide | Union | 2 | On The Dot* | \$344.00 | \$0.99 |
| | | | | K & S | \$348.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$380.00 | |
| | | | | Jawa | \$420.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$444.00 | |

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|--|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| | | | | F.S. | \$448.00 | |
| | | | | H & A | \$455.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$462.00 | |
| CS-290 | Joseph E. Soehl Middle - Linden | Linden | 1 | Busy Bee# | \$242.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | Best Trans Group# | \$248.00 | |
| | | | | Noor# | \$270.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris# | \$273.00 | |
| | | | | K & S# | \$288.00 | |
| | | | | On Time# | \$450.00 | |
| | #ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE. | | | | | |
| CS-333 | Union County Vo-Tech. - Sc. Plns. | Union | Approx. 25 | George Dapper* | \$371.45 | \$2.50 |
| | | | | Villani Bus | \$448.00 | |
| | | | | Golden Arrow | \$475.00 | |
| CS-335 | Union County Vo.-Tech. - Sc. Plns. | Union | Approx. 24 | George Dapper* | \$361.45 | \$2.50 |
| | | | | J & J | \$380.00 | |
| | | | | Villani Bus | \$448.00 | |
| | | | | Golden Arrow | \$475.00 | |
| CS-351 | Monroe Township H.S. - Monroe Twnp. Aide | Linden | 1 | Best Trans Group* | \$390.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | Jaris | \$426.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$444.00 | |

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| | | | | K & S | \$468.00 | |
| | | | | Busy Bee | \$494.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$630.00 | |
| CS-375 | Union County Vo-Tech. - Sc. Plns. | Hillside | Approx. 36 | Villani Bus* | \$418.00 | \$0.01 |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$445.00 | |
| | | | | Golden Arrow | \$475.00 | |
| CS-376 | Union County Vo-Tech. - Sc. Plns. | Hillside | Approx. 54 | Villani Bus* | \$418.00 | \$0.01 |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$445.00 | |
| | | | | Golden Arrow | \$475.00 | |
| CS-377 | DLC - New Providence Aide | Linden | 1 | Jaris* | \$324.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | K & S | \$338.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$380.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$435.00 | |
| CS-379 | Lakeview School - Edison Aide | Hillside Kenilworth | 2 1 | K & S* | \$488.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$495.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$497.00 | |

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|---|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-393 | DLC - Warren Aide | Union | 1 | Jaris* | \$333.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | K & S | \$348.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$377.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$380.00 | |
| CS-414 | CPC High Point Adol. - Morganville Aide | Linden | 1 | K & S* | \$300.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | Best Trans | \$305.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$395.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$400.00 | |
| | | | | Busy Bee | \$402.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$450.00 | |
| | | | | George Dapper | \$494.00 | |
| Jaris | \$496.00 | | | | | |
| CS-418 | Trinitas Hospital - Elizabeth Robert Wood Johnson - Rahway | Roselle | Approx. 15 | Villani Bus* | \$202.00 | \$0.01 |
| | | | | Golden Arrow | \$310.00 | |
| | | | | On The Dot | \$350.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$451.00 | |
| CS-420 | Center School - Somerset | Union | 1 | Best Trans Group* | \$310.00 | \$2.00 |

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|--|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| | Aide | Springfield | 1 | K & S | \$348.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$380.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$384.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$398.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$403.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$450.00 | |
| CS-427 | Kawameeh Middle School - Union Aide | Union | 8 | K & S* | \$478.00 | \$0.95 |
| CS-444 | Crossroads School - Westfield 2 Aides | Union | 5 | J & J* | \$405.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | K & S | \$468.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$609.00 | |
| CS-449 | Pillar Elem. School - Livingston Aide | Union | 1 | Madison Coach* | \$422.00 | \$1.99 |
| | | | | On Time | \$450.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$499.00 | |
| CS-454 | NJ Regional Day - Newark | Union | 1 | On The Dot* | \$273.00 | \$0.99 |

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|--|---|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| | Aide | | | Jaris | \$361.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$380.00 | |
| | | | | H & A | \$387.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$408.00 | |
| CS-455 | Pillar Elem. School - Livingston Aide | Union | 1 | K & S* | \$418.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$426.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$450.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$468.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$472.00 | |
| | | | | Jawa | \$575.00 | |
| CS-457 | Lamberts Mill Academy - Westfield Aide | Summit | 1 | K & S# | \$308.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | Jaris# | \$308.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | On Time | \$380.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$398.00 | |
| #BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE. | | | | | | |
| CS-472 | Union High School - Union Aide | Union | 9 | BRCK* | \$395.00 | \$0.75 |
| | | | | K & S | \$418.00 | |
| CS-497 | Honor Ridge Acad. - Clark | Linden | 1 | Jaris* | \$348.00 | \$1.00 |

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|--|---|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| | Aide | | | K & S | \$358.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$380.00 | |
| CS-505 | Children's Ctr. Of Monmouth - Neptune Aide | Linden | 1 | K & S# | \$450.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | On Time# | \$450.00 | \$2.50 |
| | | | | Jaris | \$451.00 | |
| #BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE. | | | | | | |
| CS-527 | JFK Rehab. Ctr. - Edison Aide | Union | 1 | Busy Bee* | \$236.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | BRCK | \$270.00 | |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$308.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$312.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$350.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$366.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$450.00 | |
| CS-530 | Kawameeh Middle School - Union Aide | Union | 9 | K & S* | \$478.00 | \$0.95 |

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|---|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-558 | Hannah Caldwell - Union Aide | Union | 8 | K & S* | \$478.00 | \$0.95 |
| CS-562 | Craig School - Montville | Plainfield | 1 | Jaris* | \$232.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$248.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$268.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$298.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$385.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$390.00 | |
| | | | | Busy Bee | \$426.00 | |
| CS-567 | Burnet Middle School - Union 2 Aides | Union | 5 | On The Dot* | \$398.00 | \$0.98 |
| | | | | K & S | \$458.00 | |
| CS-572 | Phoenix Center - Nutley Aide | Linden | 1 | Best Trans Group# | \$330.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | K & S# | \$368.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris# | \$437.00 | |
| | | | | On Time# | \$450.00 | |

#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|---------|--|----------|----------|--------------------|----------|---------------|
| CS-575 | Dr. Charles C. Polk Elem. - Roselle Aide | Roselle | 3 | Golden Arrow* | \$375.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | K & S | \$378.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$480.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$513.00 | |
| CS-579 | Lincoln Elem. Ach. (LEAP) - Cranford Aide | Clark | 1 | K & S* | \$300.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | Mountainside | 1 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$352.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$380.00 | |
| | | | | Jawa | \$425.00 | |
| | | F.S. | \$445.00 | | | |
| CS-583 | ARC Kohler School - Mountainside Aide | Linden | 5 | K & S* | \$478.00 | \$0.95 |
| CS-604 | Leonard V. Moore Middle - Roselle Aide | Roselle | 7 | J & J* | \$340.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | BRCK | \$390.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$418.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$435.00 | |

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|---|------------------|-----------------|--|--|----------------------|
| CS-611 | Union County Vo.-Tech. - Sc. Plns. | Clark | | Golden Arrow* Villani Bus Madison Coach | \$405.00 \$408.00 \$445.00 | \$2.00 |
| CS-614 | Union County Vo.-Tech. - Sc. Plns. | Clark | | Golden Arrow* Villani Bus Madison Coach | \$405.00 \$408.00 \$445.00 | \$2.00 |
| CS-630 | Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield Aide | Linden Rahway | 1 1 | Busy Bee* On The Dot Jaris K & S On Time | \$292.00 \$320.00 \$376.00 \$418.00 \$450.00 | \$1.00 |
| CS-639 | Crossroads School - Westfield Aide | Union | 2 | On The Dot* Jaris Best Trans Group K & S On Time | \$277.00 \$282.00 \$298.00 \$318.00 \$380.00 | \$0.99 |

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|----------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| | | | | H & A | \$392.00 | |
| CS-641 | Union High School - Union Aide | Union | 10 | K & S* | \$499.00 | \$0.95 |
| CS-647 | Collier School - Wickatunk Aide | Union | 2 | Best Trans Group* | \$295.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | K & S | \$328.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$367.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$400.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$476.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$630.00 | |
| CS-677 | Westlake School - Westfield Aide | Linden | 2 | K & S* | \$328.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | Jaris | \$337.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$380.00 | |
| CS-680 | Center School - Somerset Aide | Union | 1 | Best Trans Group* | \$290.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | K & S | \$338.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$353.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$392.00 | |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 11, 2020

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|---|--------------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$402.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$425.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$450.00 | |
| CS-718 | Lamberts Mill Academy - Westfield Aide | Cranford Linden | 1 1 | Jaris* | \$293.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$315.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$318.00 | |
| | | | | J & J | \$335.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$380.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$390.00 | |
| CS-724 | Livingston Elem. School - Union Aide | Union | 2 | BRCK* | \$260.00 | \$0.75 |
| | | | | On The Dot | \$262.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$280.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$309.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$318.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$380.00 | |
| CS-737 | Gateway School - Carteret Aide | Union | 1 | On The Dot* | \$291.00 | \$0.98 |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$313.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$328.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$380.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$395.00 | |
| CS-795 | Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide | Union | 1 | On The Dot* | \$312.00 | \$0.99 |
| | | | | K & S | \$318.00 | |

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|------------------|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| | | | | On Time | \$380.00 | |